Decon-

   solidation and

   LSH   Net   completion   Retained

   Group   Adjustments   Proceeds   adjustment   Group

   (Note 1)   (Note 2)   (Note 3)   (Note 4)   Pro Forma)
   –––––––––––   –––––––––––   –––––––––––   –––––––––––   ––––––––––––
   £m   £m   £m   £m   £m

Non-current assets
Goodwill   189.3   –   –   –   189.3

Other intangible assets   64.7   (5.0)   –   (27.7)   32.0

Property, plant and

equipment   8.3   (1.9)   –   –   6.4

Right of use assets   39.0   (10.9)   –   –   28.1

Investment in associates

and joint ventures   1.5   –   –   –   1.5

Financial assets at fair

value through profit or loss   0.2   –   –   –   0.2

Deferred tax asset   30.7   (0.8)   –   –   29.9
   –––––––––––   –––––––––––   –––––––––––   –––––––––––   –––––––––––
   333.7   (18.6)   –   (27.7)   287.4
   –––––––––––   –––––––––––   –––––––––––   –––––––––––   –––––––––––
Current assets
Trade and other

receivables   79.8   (22.8)   –   –   57.0

Cash and cash

equivalents   10.9   (4.1)   –   3.8   10.6

Assets held for sale   9.5   –   –   –   9.5
   –––––––––––   –––––––––––   –––––––––––   –––––––––––   –––––––––––
   100.2   (26.9)   –   3.8   77.1
   –––––––––––   –––––––––––   –––––––––––   –––––––––––   –––––––––––
Total assets   433.9   (45.5)   –   (23.9)   364.5
   –––––––––––   –––––––––––   –––––––––––   –––––––––––   –––––––––––
Current liabilities
Trade and other payables   (71.4)   20.1   –   (8.5)   (59.8)

Borrowings   (2.1)   –   –   –   (2.1)

Lease liabilities   (24.0)   2.4   –   –   (21.6)

Deferred income   (1.7)   –   –   –   (1.7)

Provisions   (8.2)   3.0   –   (2.3)   (7.5)

Liabilities directly

associated with assets

classified as held for sale   (3.1)   –   –   –   (3.1)
   –––––––––––   –––––––––––   –––––––––––   –––––––––––   –––––––––––
   (110.5)   25.5   –   (10.8)   (95.8)
   –––––––––––   –––––––––––   –––––––––––   –––––––––––   –––––––––––
Non-current liabilities
Borrowings   (98.3)   –   34.4   –   (63.9)

Lease liabilities   (80.8)   9.6   –   –   (71.2)

Pensions and other post-

retirement benefits   (3.8)   –   –   –   (3.8)

Deferred income   (0.1)   –   –   –   (0.1)

Provisions   (13.0)   –   –   –   (13.0)

Trade and other payables

due after one year   (9.2)   –   –   –   (9.2)

Deferred tax liabilities   (5.9)   –   –   5.5   (0.4)
   –––––––––––   –––––––––––   –––––––––––   –––––––––––   –––––––––––
   (211.1)   9.6   34.4   5.5   (161.6)
   –––––––––––   –––––––––––   –––––––––––   –––––––––––   –––––––––––
Total liabilities   (321.6)   35.1   34.4   (5.3)   (257.4)
   –––––––––––   –––––––––––   –––––––––––   –––––––––––   –––––––––––
Net assets   112.3   (10.4)   34.4   (29.2)   107.1
   –––––––––––   –––––––––––   –––––––––––   –––––––––––   –––––––––––

35

173319      Proof 6 Friday, November 29, 2019 14:36

Notes

1.   The net assets relating to the Countrywide Group have been extracted without material adjustment from the published

unaudited, reviewed consolidated interim financial information of the Countrywide Group as at 30 June 2019.

2.   These adjustments remove the assets and liabilities of the LSH Group, and were extracted without material adjustment from

the unaudited, unreviewed historical financial information of the LSH Group as at 30 June 2019 contained in Part VIII